

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:
1806-351,
LYMAN COUNTY
PCN I0X6
Cattle Pass Extension, Riprap and Downspout

Prepared on: 03/04/2010

				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				A-G-E CORP.		VANDERPOL DRAGLINE		B&B EQUIPMENT, INC.		MILLER CONSTRUCTION		SMITH & SMITH CONST.		METRO CONSTRUCTION	
				FT. PIERRE, SD		MITCHELL, SD		PIERRE, SD		ISABEL, SD		TEA, SD		SIOUX FALLS, SD	
BID ITEM	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
NUMBER				PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,825.00	10,825.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	36,800.00	36,800.00
110E0500	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	12	FT	50.00	600.00	6.00	72.00	20.00	240.00	15.00	180.00	15.00	180.00	24.00	288.00
110E0590	REMOVE CATTLE PASS	12	FT	50.00	600.00	50.00	600.00	100.00	1,200.00	40.00	480.00	40.00	480.00	150.00	1,800.00
110E7510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION FOR RESET	1	EACH	350.00	350.00	60.00	60.00	480.00	480.00	100.00	100.00	300.00	300.00	600.00	600.00
110E7540	REMOVE CATTLE PASS END SECTION FOR RESET	2	EACH	350.00	700.00	300.00	600.00	480.00	960.00	100.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
110E7802	REMOVE FENCE FOR RESET	750	FT	0.78	585.00	0.98	735.00	2.00	1,500.00	1.00	750.00	5.00	3,750.00	0.94	705.00
120E0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	2035	CUYD	2.38	4,843.30	6.20	12,617.00	5.00	10,175.00	4.00	8,140.00	8.00	16,280.00	3.60	7,326.00
120E0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	1150	CUYD	8.35	9,602.50	4.65	5,347.50	10.00	11,500.00	7.75	8,912.50	12.00	13,800.00	14.40	16,560.00
230E0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	75	CUYD	5.00	375.00	4.00	300.00	5.00	375.00	2.00	150.00	10.00	750.00	18.00	1,350.00
230E0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	50	CUYD	6.00	300.00	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00	15.00	750.00	20.00	1,000.00	18.00	900.00
450E4759	18" CMP 16 GAUGE, FURNISH	112	FT	16.00	1,792.00	17.50	1,960.00	20.00	2,240.00	16.80	1,881.60	15.00	1,680.00	29.66	3,321.92
450E4760	18" CMP, INSTALL	112	FT	18.00	2,016.00	10.00	1,120.00	20.00	2,240.00	20.00	2,240.00	15.00	1,680.00	36.00	4,032.00
450E5010	18" CMP ELBOW, FURNISH	2	EACH	125.00	250.00	170.00	340.00	250.00	500.00	129.60	259.20	150.00	300.00	196.99	393.98
450E5011	18" CMP ELBOW, INSTALL	2	EACH	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	200.00	400.00	250.00	500.00	350.00	700.00	300.00	600.00
450E9001	RESET PIPE END SECTION	1	EACH	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	125.00	125.00	150.00	150.00	350.00	350.00	600.00	600.00
560E5003	5' X 7' REINFORCED CONCRETE CATTLE PASS, FURNISH	42	FT	290.00	12,180.00	300.00	12,600.00	270.00	11,340.00	315.59	13,254.78	280.00	11,760.00	358.52	15,057.84
560E5004	5' X 7' REINFORCED CONCRETE CATTLE PASS, INSTALL	42	FT	33.00	1,386.00	40.00	1,680.00	300.00	12,600.00	80.00	3,360.00	250.00	10,500.00	336.00	14,112.00
560E5101	RESET REINFORCED CONCRETE CATTLE PASS END SECTION	2	EACH	75.00	150.00	400.00	800.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
620E0515	TYPE 1A TEMPORARY FENCE	1300	FT	0.74	962.00	0.90	1,170.00	2.00	2,600.00	2.00	2,600.00	7.50	9,750.00	0.89	1,157.00
620E4100	RESET FENCE	750	FT	1.28	960.00	1.54	1,155.00	2.00	1,500.00	1.50	1,125.00	7.50	5,625.00	1.54	1,155.00
634E0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	340	UNIT	3.00	1,020.00	1.20	408.00	6.00	2,040.00	5.50	1,870.00	2.00	680.00	1.20	408.00
634E0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISC.	1	LS	1,900.00	1,900.00	3,450.00	3,450.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,815.00	1,815.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,186.00	3,186.00
700E0310	CLASS C RIPRAP	2000	TON	33.00	66,000.00	37.72	75,440.00	35.00	70,000.00	39.00	78,000.00	44.50	89,000.00	40.00	80,000.00
720E1015	BANK AND CHANNEL PROTECTION GABION	4.5	CUYD	300.00	1,350.00	250.00	1,125.00	200.00	900.00	350.00	1,575.00	250.00	1,125.00	210.00	945.00
730E0204	TYPE C PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE	5	LB	100.00	500.00	120.00	600.00	50.00	250.00	45.00	225.00	20.00	100.00	120.00	600.00
732E0100	MULCHING	0.6	TON	500.00	300.00	600.00	360.00	400.00	240.00	500.00	300.00	250.00	150.00	600.00	360.00
734E0103	TYPE 3 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	160	SQYD	4.00	640.00	4.75	760.00	5.00	800.00	15.00	2,400.00	5.00	800.00	4.78	764.80
734E0602	LOW FLOW SILT FENCE	125	FT	5.00	625.00	5.90	737.50	7.00	875.00	15.00	1,875.00	4.50	562.50	5.90	737.50
734E0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	9	CUYD	0.01	0.09	10.00	90.00	10.00	90.00	10.00	90.00	10.00	90.00	1.73	15.57
734E0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	40	FT	0.01	0.40	1.90	76.00	7.00	280.00	10.00	400.00	2.00	80.00	1.73	69.20
831E0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	2100	SQYD	3.00	6,300.00	2.50	5,250.00	2.00	4,200.00	4.00	8,400.00	3.00	6,300.00	2.86	6,006.00
	TOTAL				132,587.29		149,753.00		153,150.00		153,808.08		197,772.50		207,050.81